
.. 

3) 

THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE - 10TH JUNE, 1974 
LEGAL SUPPLF.MENT - B 
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GUYANA 

ORDER 
Made Under 

THE SHOPS CONSOLIDATION ACT 
(Chapter 91:04)

No. 74 of 1974

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON ME BY SECTION 
3 OF THE SHOPS CONSOLIDATION ACT, I HEREBY MAKE THE 
FOLLOWING ORDER:-
1. This Order may be cited as the Shops Hours (Speclal Provision}

Qrder 1974.

2. Without prejudice to the provisions of the Act, but subject � this Order, the shop designated in Part A of the Schedule is hereby per
mitted to open during the hours prescribed in Part B of the Schedule. 

S C H E DULE 
PART A 

The Shop of Bookers Stores Limited of Lima, Essequibo. 

PARTB 

(Hours during which shop may be open) 
(a) Subject to Section 17 (c), (d) and

(e) of Chapter 91:04, Mondays,
Tuesdays, Wednesdays, Thur&-
days and Fridays 7.30 a.m. 

(b) Subject to Section 17 (c) and
(d) of Chapter 91:04, Saturdays 7.30 a.m. 

(c) Chr;stmas Eve and on the Satur
day preceding 'Christmas Eve
when the latter day falls on a

Sunday
(d) The first seven working days

during the Chr�-stmas period
(e) The day before Good Friday

Made this 6th day of June, 1974-

7.30 a.m. 

7.30 a.m. 
7.30 a.m. 

4.00 p:m. 

12.00 noon 

8.00 p.m. 

6.00 p.m. 
6.00 p.m. 

W. Carrington,
Minislct of I abour. 
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